9/23/25, 2:23 AM

Calendar

Please find below key dates for the 2025/26 academic year:

Term 1

Wednesday 3rd September
Friday 5th September
Thursday 25th September
Thursday 2nd October

Friday 24th October

Term 2

Monday 10th November

Friday 21st November

Thursday 27th November

Monday 1st — Friday 12th December

Friday 19th December

Term 3

Tuesday 6th January
Friday 16th January
Thursday 29th January

Thursday 12th February

Friday 13th February

Friday 13th February
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Term starts for Year 7

Term starts for Years 8-11

Open Evening

Post-16 Futures Evening (Year 10 and 11)

Term ends

Term starts

Year 7-11 autumn reports sent home
Year 10 Parents’ Evening

Year 11 mock examinations (Series 1)

Term ends

Term starts
Year 11 spring reports sent home
Year 11 Parents’ Evening

Year 9 GCSE Information (Options)
Evening

Year 9 and 10 spring reports sent home

Term ends
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Term 4

Monday 23rd February
Thursday 26th February
Monday 2nd — Friday 6th March
Friday 6th March

Thursday 19th March

Friday 27th March

Friday 27th March

Term 5

Tuesday 14th April

Thursday 7th May

Friday 8th May — Tuesday 16th June

Friday 22nd May

Term 6

Monday 1st June

Monday 22nd June — Thursday 2nd July

Friday 26th June
Monday 29th June — Friday 3rd July
Friday 10th July
Friday 10th July
Friday 17th July

Friday 17th July

https://www.Ishs.org.uk/Parents/Calendar/

Long Stratton High School - Calendar 2025/26

Term starts

Year 9 Parents’ Evening

Year 11 mock examinations (Series 2)
Year 7 and 8 spring reports sent home
Year 7 Parents’ Evening

Year 11 summer reports sent home

Term ends

Term starts
Year 8 Parents’ Evening
Year 11 GCSE examinations

Term ends

Term starts

Year 10 mock examinations

Year 8 and 9 summer reports sent home
Enrichment Week

Year 7 summer reports sent home
Sports Day

Year 10 summer reports sent home

Term ends



